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Liepajas pilsetas peldesanas cempionats un Latvijas kausa IV posms
Liepaja, 18. - 19.4.2025

All EventsBest performance by points
Points: AQUA 2024

Girls, 2012 and younger

1. GUSTINA, Marta 12 Dobeles SS 200m Freestyle 2:18.73 502
2. NICIPORE, Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS 50m Freestyle 29.99 446
3. SILINA, Tereze 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 30.09 442
4. ZARINA, Eva 12 PK Ogre 50m Backstroke 33.82 416
5. PURINA, Laima 13 Kekavas novada SS 50m Freestyle 31.12 400
6. PITKA, Keita 12 Dobeles SS 100m Freestyle 1:09.92 371
7. ZAMBERGA, Gabriela 14 Kekavas novada SS 100m Freestyle 1:10.03 369
8. JANSONE, Laura 12 Dobeles SS 200m Freestyle 2:35.15 359
9. BUKA, Amelija 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 32.43 353

10. PUKITE, Katrina 12 Kekavas novada SS 50m Freestyle 32.58 348
11. MIKELSONE, Karlina 12 Kekavas novada SS 200m Breaststroke 3:12.22 343
12. DALECKA, Megija 13 Kekavas novada SS 50m Freestyle 32.78 342
13. SKRIMA, Anna 13 Kekavas novada SS 100m Freestyle 1:12.16 337
14. SIPENIECE, Darta 14 Saldus NSS 100m Freestyle 1:12.94 326
15. PAULIKA, Sindija 13 Liepajas KSS 50m Butterfly 35.70 318
16. ZUJEVA, Sara 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Breaststroke 3:18.56 311
17. BEIKERTE, Odrija Beta 14 Kekavas novada SS 200m Freestyle 2:42.85 310
18. BIKOVA, Darja 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 34.00 306
19. CAUNE, Paula 14 Kekavas novada SS 50m Freestyle 34.04 305
20. MAKAROVA, Eva 14 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 34.33 297
21. POPOVA, Viktorija 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 35.39 272
22. JECE, Elizabete 12 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 35.97 259
23. BRUDERE, Nikola 13 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 36.10 256
24. TILTINA, Evelina 13 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 36.13 255
25. KLIMOVSKA, Viktorija 12 Lkss-Loc 50m Freestyle 36.84 241
26. STRODE, Samanta 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 37.46 229
27. MAKAROVA, Annija 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 37.82 222
28. NICIPORE, Katrine 14 Valmieras SS 50m Freestyle 37.95 220
29. BUDRECKA, Diana 13 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 100m Breaststroke 1:43.51 218
30. BOGDANA, Maija 13 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Backstroke 47.27 152

Girls, YOB 2007 - 2011

1. STRAUTMANE, Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Breaststroke 33.67 598
2. PETKUS, Kristiana 11 Kekavas novada SS 50m Breaststroke 33.74 594
3. GRINBERGA, Karla 11 Kekavas novada SS 100m Freestyle 1:01.55 544
4. DALBINA, Anna 11 Kekavas novada SS 200m Backstroke 2:25.96 541
5. SENE, Tereze Viktorija 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Backstroke 31.44 518
6. MONOKANDILOSE, Darija 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Freestyle 2:19.50 494
7. SAMOILOVA, Alisa 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Breaststroke 2:52.31 476
8. DJURENDAKA, Enija 11 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 29.62 463
9. ANDINA, Emilija Inese 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 30.10 442

10. BULKO, Karolina 08 Dobeles SS 200m Medley 2:41.11 432
11. KURCANOVA, Sandra 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Butterfly 32.36 427
12. SILINEVICA, Jelizaveta 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 30.46 426
13. LIEPINA, Emilija Liva 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Backstroke 33.57 425
14. GUSTINA, Eliza 09 Dobeles SS 200m Freestyle 2:27.81 415
15. JONAITE, Samanta Anete 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 30.81 412
16. SKUTULE, Dzulija 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 31.14 399
17. GUZIKATE, Nikola 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 31.30 393
18. VISNAKOVA, Eliza 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Freestyle 31.37 390
19. ZARINA, Laura 09 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 31.78 375
20. KLAVA, Eliza 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 200m Breaststroke 3:10.06 354
21. JEMELJANOVA, Polina 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 32.65 346
22. SNORE, Betija 11 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 32.78 342

METRA, Lasma 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 32.78 342
24. SALARJOVA, Polina 09 Lkss-Loc 50m Freestyle 33.33 325
25. CINKUS, Diana 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 33.93 308
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26. VOICISA, Liva 11 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 34.18 301
27. VEITA, Abigeila 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Breaststroke 42.42 299
28. RODIONOVA, Darja 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 34.45 294
29. PETRUSA, Tina 10 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 34.54 292
30. KURSINSKA, Marta 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 35.12 278
31. BULA, Sofija 10 Saldus NSS 100m Freestyle 1:17.34 274
32. KOPSTALE, Darta 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 36.00 258
33. MUCENIECE, Nikola 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Backstroke 39.91 253
34. RADOMISKE, Paula 09 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 200m Freestyle 2:56.76 243
35. RENGE, Anete 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 100m Backstroke 1:31.48 216
36. KERVE, Elizabete 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 38.67 208
37. PETRAUSKA, Alise 11 Lkss-Loc 50m Freestyle 39.71 192
38. PILIPENKO, Margarita 11 Lkss-Loc 100m Freestyle 1:37.11 138

Women

1. STRAUTMANE, Laura 08 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Breaststroke 33.67 598
2. PETKUS, Kristiana 11 Kekavas novada SS 50m Breaststroke 33.74 594
3. MASKAVA-PUDANE, Kristiana 01 SK Delfins 100m Freestyle 1:00.46 574
4. GRINBERGA, Karla 11 Kekavas novada SS 100m Freestyle 1:01.55 544
5. DALBINA, Anna 11 Kekavas novada SS 200m Backstroke 2:25.96 541
6. SENE, Tereze Viktorija 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Backstroke 31.44 518
7. GUSTINA, Marta 12 Dobeles SS 200m Freestyle 2:18.73 502
8. MONOKANDILOSE, Darija 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Freestyle 2:19.50 494
9. SAMOILOVA, Alisa 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Breaststroke 2:52.31 476

10. ZEMZANE, Marsela 06 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Freestyle 29.47 471
11. DJURENDAKA, Enija 11 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 29.62 463
12. NICIPORE, Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS 50m Freestyle 29.99 446
13. SILINA, Tereze 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 30.09 442

ANDINA, Emilija Inese 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 30.10 442
15. BULKO, Karolina 08 Dobeles SS 200m Medley 2:41.11 432
16. KURCANOVA, Sandra 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Butterfly 32.36 427
17. SILINEVICA, Jelizaveta 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 30.46 426
18. LIEPINA, Emilija Liva 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Backstroke 33.57 425
19. ZARINA, Eva 12 PK Ogre 50m Backstroke 33.82 416
20. GUSTINA, Eliza 09 Dobeles SS 200m Freestyle 2:27.81 415
21. JONAITE, Samanta Anete 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 30.81 412
22. PURINA, Laima 13 Kekavas novada SS 50m Freestyle 31.12 400
23. SKUTULE, Dzulija 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 31.14 399
24. GUZIKATE, Nikola 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 31.30 393
25. VISNAKOVA, Eliza 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Freestyle 31.37 390
26. ZARINA, Laura 09 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 31.78 375
27. PITKA, Keita 12 Dobeles SS 100m Freestyle 1:09.92 371
28. ZAMBERGA, Gabriela 14 Kekavas novada SS 100m Freestyle 1:10.03 369
29. JANSONE, Laura 12 Dobeles SS 200m Freestyle 2:35.15 359
30. KLAVA, Eliza 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 200m Breaststroke 3:10.06 354
31. BUKA, Amelija 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 32.43 353
32. PUKITE, Katrina 12 Kekavas novada SS 50m Freestyle 32.58 348
33. JEMELJANOVA, Polina 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 32.65 346
34. MIKELSONE, Karlina 12 Kekavas novada SS 200m Breaststroke 3:12.22 343
35. DALECKA, Megija 13 Kekavas novada SS 50m Freestyle 32.78 342

SNORE, Betija 11 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 32.78 342
METRA, Lasma 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 32.78 342

38. SKRIMA, Anna 13 Kekavas novada SS 100m Freestyle 1:12.16 337
39. SIPENIECE, Darta 14 Saldus NSS 100m Freestyle 1:12.94 326
40. SALARJOVA, Polina 09 Lkss-Loc 50m Freestyle 33.33 325
41. PAULIKA, Sindija 13 Liepajas KSS 50m Butterfly 35.70 318
42. ZUJEVA, Sara 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Breaststroke 3:18.56 311
43. BEIKERTE, Odrija Beta 14 Kekavas novada SS 200m Freestyle 2:42.85 310
44. CINKUS, Diana 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 33.93 308
45. BIKOVA, Darja 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 34.00 306
46. CAUNE, Paula 14 Kekavas novada SS 50m Freestyle 34.04 305
47. VOICISA, Liva 11 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 34.18 301
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48. VEITA, Abigeila 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Breaststroke 42.42 299
49. MAKAROVA, Eva 14 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 34.33 297
50. RODIONOVA, Darja 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 34.45 294
51. PETRUSA, Tina 10 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 34.54 292
52. KURSINSKA, Marta 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 35.12 278
53. BULA, Sofija 10 Saldus NSS 100m Freestyle 1:17.34 274
54. POPOVA, Viktorija 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 35.39 272
55. JECE, Elizabete 12 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 35.97 259
56. KOPSTALE, Darta 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 36.00 258
57. BRUDERE, Nikola 13 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 36.10 256
58. TILTINA, Evelina 13 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 36.13 255
59. MUCENIECE, Nikola 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Backstroke 39.91 253
60. RADOMISKE, Paula 09 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 200m Freestyle 2:56.76 243
61. KLIMOVSKA, Viktorija 12 Lkss-Loc 50m Freestyle 36.84 241
62. STRODE, Samanta 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 37.46 229
63. MAKAROVA, Annija 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 37.82 222
64. NICIPORE, Katrine 14 Valmieras SS 50m Freestyle 37.95 220
65. BUDRECKA, Diana 13 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 100m Breaststroke 1:43.51 218
66. RENGE, Anete 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 100m Backstroke 1:31.48 216
67. KERVE, Elizabete 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 38.67 208
68. PETRAUSKA, Alise 11 Lkss-Loc 50m Freestyle 39.71 192
69. BOGDANA, Maija 13 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Backstroke 47.27 152
70. PILIPENKO, Margarita 11 Lkss-Loc 100m Freestyle 1:37.11 138

Boys, 2012 and younger

1. BARKEVICS, Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 50m Butterfly 29.64 395
2. BENSONS, Ralfs 13 Dobeles SS 200m Medley 2:33.25 366

PUSNAKOVS, Tomass 13 Rezeknes BJSS 50m Butterfly 30.40 366
4. PEREHOZEVS, Dmitrijs 12 Rezeknes BJSS 50m Freestyle 28.20 365
5. SAMODUROVS, Dmitrijs 12 Rezeknes BJSS 50m Backstroke 31.57 343
6. PUSNAKOVS, Alekss 13 Rezeknes BJSS 50m Freestyle 30.45 290
7. BUKS, Henrijs 13 Kekavas novada SS 200m Breaststroke 3:02.03 287
8. BEIKERTS, Rojs 12 Kekavas novada SS 200m Freestyle 2:35.09 263
9. EIHMANIS, Ernests 12 Kekavas novada SS 200m Freestyle 2:36.88 254

10. VIGULIS, Kristofers 13 Kekavas novada SS 200m Medley 2:53.52 252
11. SENFELIS, Artjoms 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 32.01 249
12. ISAKOVS, Maksims 13 Kekavas novada SS 100m Freestyle 1:12.53 236
13. VIRBICKIS, Gustavs 14 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 34.04 207

LEZNEVS, Akims 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Medley 3:05.20 207
15. NABURGS, Marks 13 Saldus NSS 100m Freestyle 1:17.35 194
16. LASTOVKA, Arsenijs 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Freestyle 35.00 191
17. JOJA, Pauls 14 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 35.25 187
18. LERHS, Arturs 14 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 35.81 178
19. ZABINAKS, Aleksandrs 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Freestyle 1:20.71 171
20. OZOLS, Stefans 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Freestyle 37.02 161
21. SIROVS, Matvejs 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Breaststroke 1:52.05 120
22. UDALOVS, Marks 16 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Freestyle 3:47.70 83
23. MITOHINS, Jegors 16 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Freestyle 3:59.16 71
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Boys, YOB 2007 - 2011

1. VARGUSENKO, Marats 09 SK Delfins 100m Breaststroke 1:05.31 606
2. KIRGIZOVS, Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS 200m Medley 2:10.17 597
3. UCKURONIS, Kristians 09 Kekavas novada SS 100m Freestyle 53.26 596
4. BRIUNA, Ivars 09 Kekavas novada SS 50m Butterfly 25.95 588
5. HUSAR, Richard 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Butterfly 26.80 534
6. VILIMS, Mihails 09 SK Delfins 200m Freestyle 2:02.56 532
7. VASILJEVS, Adrians 10 Ventspils SS Spars 50m Freestyle 25.25 508
8. BOJARS, Arturs 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Breaststroke 31.62 491
9. LAZDANS, Vladislavs 07 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 25.60 488

10. LIMBERGS, Deivids 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 25.62 487
11. JAROSCUKS, Jegors 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 26.01 465
12. MIKLUSH, Dmytro 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Freestyle 58.08 460
13. KOVALS, Kristians 10 Rezeknes BJSS 50m Butterfly 28.53 443
14. VIDZUPS, Alens 09 Rezeknes BJSS 200m Freestyle 2:10.61 440
15. GRAVA, Francis 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 26.62 434
16. ERGLIS, Gustavs 11 Kekavas novada SS 50m Butterfly 29.05 419

SEGLINS, Arturs 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 26.94 419
18. MOISEJEVS, Timurs 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 26.96 418
19. JEZKOVS, Matvejs 10 Rezeknes BJSS 50m Butterfly 29.25 411
20. FREIBERGS, Ricards 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 27.13 410
21. VILIMS, Jegors 11 Salaspils Swim Team Sporta Skola50m Butterfly 29.50 400
22. TUPESIS, Oskars 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Backstroke 30.06 397
23. GOLOSOVS, Vladislavs 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 27.47 395
24. IGNATJEVS, Aleksandrs 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 27.57 390
25. PANKRATOVS, Kristaps 10 Liepajas KSS 200m Breaststroke 2:45.25 384
26. INTENBERGS, Linards 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 27.87 378
27. LAZDANS, Aleksandrs 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 27.95 375
28. MOLCANOVS, Taiss 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 28.07 370
29. ZARINS, Emils 11 Dobeles SS 200m Freestyle 2:19.42 362
30. NEIMANIS, Rihards 08 Liepajas KSS 100m Freestyle 1:03.37 354
31. DUKUPS, Karlis 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 200m Backstroke 2:29.47 352
32. BEZUGLOVS, Emils 07 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 29.06 333
33. SAPUNS, Glebs 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Breaststroke 36.71 313
34. DORODNIKOVS, Ivans 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 29.71 312
35. VAISJUNS, Miroslavs 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 29.98 304
36. BULAVS, Arons 11 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 30.47 289
37. MORHUN, Roman 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 30.77 281
38. KURSINSKIS, Roberts 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Butterfly 33.43 275
39. SOKOVS, Artjoms 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 31.04 273
40. ROGO, Emils Dzintars 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 31.44 263

ANDERSONS, Nauris 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 31.44 263
42. CEIMERS, Toms 11 Saldus NSS 100m Freestyle 1:10.34 259
43. KRUMINS, Arturs 10 Saldus NSS 100m Freestyle 1:11.48 246
44. SVARS, Aleksis 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Breaststroke 40.44 234
45. KNEVE, Artis 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 32.96 228
46. BORSKIS, Ilja 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 33.26 222
47. MAKSIMENKO, Aleksandrs 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 33.49 218
48. STIGNERS, Martins 11 Saldus NSS 100m Freestyle 1:15.32 210
49. DOMBROVSKIS, Tomass 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Freestyle 2:51.24 195
50. KADEGIS, Markus 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 35.13 188
51. KOVKINS, Ivans 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Freestyle 37.63 153
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Men

1. SAHMANOVS, Andrejs 05 Liepajas KSS 50m Butterfly 24.90 666
2. VARGUSENKO, Marats 09 SK Delfins 100m Breaststroke 1:05.31 606
3. KIRGIZOVS, Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS 200m Medley 2:10.17 597
4. UCKURONIS, Kristians 09 Kekavas novada SS 100m Freestyle 53.26 596
5. BRIUNA, Ivars 09 Kekavas novada SS 50m Butterfly 25.95 588
6. HUSAR, Richard 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Butterfly 26.80 534
7. VILIMS, Mihails 09 SK Delfins 200m Freestyle 2:02.56 532
8. VASILJEVS, Adrians 10 Ventspils SS Spars 50m Freestyle 25.25 508
9. ARAJS, Gustavs Emils 06 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 25.27 507

10. BOJARS, Arturs 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Breaststroke 31.62 491
11. LAZDANS, Vladislavs 07 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 25.60 488
12. LIMBERGS, Deivids 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 25.62 487
13. BARCENKOVS, Stepans 06 Liepajas KSS 50m Butterfly 28.03 467
14. JAROSCUKS, Jegors 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 26.01 465
15. MIKLUSH, Dmytro 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Freestyle 58.08 460
16. KOVALS, Kristians 10 Rezeknes BJSS 50m Butterfly 28.53 443
17. VIDZUPS, Alens 09 Rezeknes BJSS 200m Freestyle 2:10.61 440
18. GRAVA, Francis 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 26.62 434
19. ERGLIS, Gustavs 11 Kekavas novada SS 50m Butterfly 29.05 419

SEGLINS, Arturs 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 26.94 419
21. MOISEJEVS, Timurs 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 26.96 418
22. JEZKOVS, Matvejs 10 Rezeknes BJSS 50m Butterfly 29.25 411
23. FREIBERGS, Ricards 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 27.13 410
24. VILIMS, Jegors 11 Salaspils Swim Team Sporta Skola50m Butterfly 29.50 400
25. TUPESIS, Oskars 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Backstroke 30.06 397
26. BARKEVICS, Damirs 12 Daugavpils SS 50m Butterfly 29.64 395

GOLOSOVS, Vladislavs 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 27.47 395
28. IGNATJEVS, Aleksandrs 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 27.57 390
29. PANKRATOVS, Kristaps 10 Liepajas KSS 200m Breaststroke 2:45.25 384
30. HEIDEMANIS, Aleksejs 05 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 27.81 380
31. INTENBERGS, Linards 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 27.87 378
32. LAZDANS, Aleksandrs 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 27.95 375
33. MAKAROVS, Ruslans 89 Liepajas KSS 50m Backstroke 30.69 373
34. MOLCANOVS, Taiss 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 28.07 370
35. BENSONS, Ralfs 13 Dobeles SS 200m Medley 2:33.25 366

PUSNAKOVS, Tomass 13 Rezeknes BJSS 50m Butterfly 30.40 366
37. PEREHOZEVS, Dmitrijs 12 Rezeknes BJSS 50m Freestyle 28.20 365
38. ZARINS, Emils 11 Dobeles SS 200m Freestyle 2:19.42 362
39. NEIMANIS, Rihards 08 Liepajas KSS 100m Freestyle 1:03.37 354
40. DUKUPS, Karlis 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 200m Backstroke 2:29.47 352
41. SAMODUROVS, Dmitrijs 12 Rezeknes BJSS 50m Backstroke 31.57 343
42. BEZUGLOVS, Emils 07 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 29.06 333
43. SAPUNS, Glebs 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Breaststroke 36.71 313
44. DORODNIKOVS, Ivans 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 29.71 312
45. VAISJUNS, Miroslavs 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 29.98 304
46. PUSNAKOVS, Alekss 13 Rezeknes BJSS 50m Freestyle 30.45 290
47. BULAVS, Arons 11 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Freestyle 30.47 289
48. BUKS, Henrijs 13 Kekavas novada SS 200m Breaststroke 3:02.03 287
49. MORHUN, Roman 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 30.77 281
50. KURSINSKIS, Roberts 08 Liepajas KSS 50m Butterfly 33.43 275
51. SOKOVS, Artjoms 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 31.04 273
52. BEIKERTS, Rojs 12 Kekavas novada SS 200m Freestyle 2:35.09 263

ROGO, Emils Dzintars 11 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 31.44 263
ANDERSONS, Nauris 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 31.44 263

55. CEIMERS, Toms 11 Saldus NSS 100m Freestyle 1:10.34 259
56. EIHMANIS, Ernests 12 Kekavas novada SS 200m Freestyle 2:36.88 254
57. VIGULIS, Kristofers 13 Kekavas novada SS 200m Medley 2:53.52 252
58. SENFELIS, Artjoms 12 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 32.01 249
59. KRUMINS, Arturs 10 Saldus NSS 100m Freestyle 1:11.48 246
60. ISAKOVS, Maksims 13 Kekavas novada SS 100m Freestyle 1:12.53 236
61. SVARS, Aleksis 10 Liepajas KSS-Ezerkrasts 50m Breaststroke 40.44 234
62. KNEVE, Artis 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 32.96 228
63. BORSKIS, Ilja 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 33.26 222
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64. MAKSIMENKO, Aleksandrs 09 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 33.49 218
65. STIGNERS, Martins 11 Saldus NSS 100m Freestyle 1:15.32 210
66. VIRBICKIS, Gustavs 14 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 34.04 207

LEZNEVS, Akims 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Medley 3:05.20 207
68. DOMBROVSKIS, Tomass 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Freestyle 2:51.24 195
69. NABURGS, Marks 13 Saldus NSS 100m Freestyle 1:17.35 194
70. LASTOVKA, Arsenijs 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Freestyle 35.00 191
71. KADEGIS, Markus 10 Liepajas KSS 50m Freestyle 35.13 188
72. JOJA, Pauls 14 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 35.25 187
73. LERHS, Arturs 14 Dobeles SS 50m Freestyle 35.81 178
74. ZABINAKS, Aleksandrs 14 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Freestyle 1:20.71 171
75. OZOLS, Stefans 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Freestyle 37.02 161
76. KOVKINS, Ivans 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins 50m Freestyle 37.63 153
77. SIROVS, Matvejs 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 100m Breaststroke 1:52.05 120
78. UDALOVS, Marks 16 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Freestyle 3:47.70 83
79. MITOHINS, Jegors 16 Kipsalas peldbaseins 200m Freestyle 3:59.16 71


